. <u></u>	···	<del></del>			
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office			
		Attorney Docket N	io. <u>142013</u>		
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
1. A. Name of conveying parties  [1] Uri EPSTEIN  [2] Tamir KOTON  [3] Benny TOOBII  B. Additional name(s) of con  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: [1 & 3]  [2]-June 23, 2009	veying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Merger  Change of Name	PLASAN SASA KIBBUTZ SASA M.P. MAROM HAGALIL 1387 ISRAEL  B. Additional name(s) & additional name(s)	LTD. A		
4. A. Patent Application No. 12	<u>. 2/490,743</u>	B. Patent No.			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE COUPLING AND METHOD</u>					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications	and patent; involved: 1		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			Account No. 15-0461 the in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or ch deposit account number 15-0	serge any underpayment to 1461.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document.  ames A Olim Registration No Rodney H. Rothwell, Jr., Regis	27,075	n is true and correct and any attach  Date: June 24, 2009	ed copy is a true copy of the		

PATENT

REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0183

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 142013

1940451

## ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Uri EPSTEIN

Citizenship;

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Moshav Almagor 12922

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor: Iamir KOTON

Israeli

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Kibbutz Kholata Galil Elion 12110

ISRAEL.

Full Name of Inventor:

Benny TOOBIE

Citizenship:

<u> Işraelı</u>

Post Office Address:

Kibbutz Maayan Baruch

Harabaya 12220

ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1 00) the receipt and adequacy thereof is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Plasan Sasa Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Kibbutz Sasa

M.P. Marom Hagalil 13870

**ISRAEL** 

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

## TitleVEHICLE COUPLING AND METHOD

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on

as Application Scrial No. 12/490 743

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

PATENT **REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0184**  Page 2 of 2 Pages

1940451

Attorney's Docket No : 142013

- S) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oliff & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall mure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)

ruit Name of Inventor.	On Eratein	N. A. A.	1
Inventor's Signature:			Date: 21/06/204)
Full Name of Inventor:	Tandr KOTON	ī 1 17	· / /
Inventor's Signature:		town liftin	Date: 23/06/2009
Full Name of Inventor.	Bonny TOOBLE	10	, ,
Inventor's Signature:	. <del></del>		Date: 21/06/200
			, ,
Date <u>23/6/200</u>	Witness		
Date <u>23.6,09</u>	Witness		
		/ f	

PATENT REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0185

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009**